

Danish Ministry of Climate, Energy and Utilities



CONTACT KEFM@KEFM.DK WWW.KEFM.DK

LARS FRELLE-PETERSEN PERMANENT SECRETARY OF STATE

ABOUT

Lars Frelle-Petersen is Permanent Secretary of State at the Danish Ministry of Climate, Energy and Utilities.

Mr. Frelle-Petersen holds a Master in Public Administration from Roskilde University and was born February 21st 1970.

CV

2021 -

Permanent Secretary of State, Danish Ministry of Climate, Energy and Utilities

2020 Deputy Director General of Member Relations, Confederation of Danish Industry

2018 - 2020 Director of Digital Transformation, Confederation of Danish Industry

2017 - 2018 Deputy Permanent Secretary, Danish Ministry of Finance

2012 - 2017 Director General, Danish Agency for Digital Government

2011 - 2012 Deputy Director General, Danish Agency for Digital Government

2011 Deputy Director General, Danish Agency for Public Finance and Management

2006 - 2011 Head of Department, Danish Ministry of Finance

2005 Head of Department, Danish Ministry of Science

2001 - 2005 Project Manager, Danish Ministry of Finance